PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2200

- Page 1, line 9, replace "an event" with "a systems" and remove "recorder"
- Page 1, line 10, remove "or sensing and diagnostic"
- Page 1, line 12, after "device" insert a period
- Page 1, remove lines 13 through 18
- Page 1, line 19, remove "Any contract provision to the contrary is void." and replace "recording" with "systems data module"
- Page 1, line 20, remove the first "device" and remove "and does"
- Page 1, line 21, remove "any of the following" and replace "after an accident:" with a period
- Page 1, remove lines 22 through 24
- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 6
- Page 2, line 7, remove "described in subsection 1 which is"
- Page 2, remove lines 10 through 13
- Page 2, line 14, replace "c." with "a."
- Page 2, line 26, replace "d." with "b."
- Page 3, line 5, replace "A violation of this section by a motor vehicle dealer is grounds for action on the" with "Data recorded on a recording device is not admissible evidence in any court proceeding."

Page 3, remove lines 6 and 7

Renumber accordingly